Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID ’PWS Name Classification ‘Population Owner Type | Primary Source

CT0900011 AQUARION WATER CO OF CT-NEW CANAAN SYS C 10,097 P SWP

Local Address (where applicable) Service Residential Commercial Industrial = Combined | Agricultural
Connections 3,742

Towns Served: NEW CANAAN, STAMFORD

Monitoring Requirements
Water System Facility: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM (WSF ID: 00600)

Chlorine Residual (1012) 10 routine (RT) per month
Sampling Point (Sampling Point ID) Monitoring Period  Collection Period Compliance Status
Select from Inventory of Active Sampling Points 11/1/23-11/30/23 Complete

12/1/23-12/31/23 Complete
1/1/24-1/31/24 Complete
2/1/24-2/29/24 ~ Complete

Asbestos (1094) 1 routine (RT) per nine years
Sampling Point (Sampling Point ID) Monitoring Period  Collection Period Compliance Status
Select from Inventory of Active Sampling Points 1/1/23-12/31/31

Total Coliform (3100) 10 routine (RT) per month
Sampling Point (Sampling Point ID) Monitoring Period  Collection Period Compliance Status
Select from Inventory of Active Sampling Points 11/1/23-11/30/23 a o Complete a

12/1/23-12/31/23 Complete
1/1/24-1/31/24 Complete
2/1/24-2/29/24 ~ Complete

3/1/24 - 3/31/24
4/1/24 - 4/30/24
5/1/24 - 5/31/24
6/1/24 -6/30/24
7/1/24 - 7/31/24
8/1/24 - 8/31/24
9/1/24 - 9/30/24
10/1/24 - 10/31/24

Disinfectant Byproducts - TTHM & HAA5 (DBP) 4 routine (RT) per quarter
Sampling Point (Sampling Point ID) Monitoring Period  Collection Period Compliance Status
LITTLE BROOK PS RT10 (02500) 10/1/23-12/31/23 11/1-11/30 Complete
1/1/24 -3/31/24 2/1-2/28 Complete
4/1/24 - 6/30/24 5/1-5/31
7/1/24 -9/30/24 8/1-8/31

RAQUET CLUB (02505) 10/1/23-12/31/23  11/1-11/30 Complete
1/1/24 -3/31/24 2/1-2/28 Complete
4/1/24 - 6/30/24 5/1-5/31
7/1/24 -9/30/24 8/1-8/31

NEW CANAAN HIGH SS (02508) 10/1/23-12/31/23 11/1-11/30 Complete
1/1/24 -3/31/24 2/1-2/28 Complete
4/1/24 - 6/30/24 5/1-5/31
7/1/24 -9/30/24 8/1-8/31

WEST SCHOOL S S (02556) 10/1/23-12/31/23 11/1-11/30 Complete
1/1/24 -3/31/24 2/1-2/28 Complete
4/1/24-6/30/24  5/1-5/31 B

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements.
Any inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.
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Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID PWS Name Classification | Population | Owner Type| Primary Source

CT0900011 AQUARION WATER CO OF CT-NEW CANAAN SYS C 10,097 P SWP

Local Address (where applicable) Service ‘ Residential ‘Commercial ‘ Industrial ‘ Combined ’ Agricultural
Connections 3,742

Towns Served: NEW CANAAN, STAMFORD

Water System Facility: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM (WSF ID: 00600)

Disinfectant Byproducts - TTHM & HAA5 (DBP) 4 routine (RT) per quarter
Sampling Point (Sampling Point ID) Monitoring Period  Collection Period Compliance Status
7/1/24-9/30/24  8/1-8/31 B
Lead And Copper (PBCU) 30 routine (RT) per three years
Sampling Point (Sampling Point ID) Monitoring Period  Collection Period Compliance Status
Select from Inventory of Active Sampling Points 1/1/21-12/31/23 6/1-9/30 Complete
1/1/24 -12/31/26 6/1-9/30
1/1/27-12/31/29 6/1-9/30
Physical Parameters (PPS) 10 routine (RT) per month
Sampling Point (Sampling Point ID) Monitoring Period  Collection Period Compliance Status
Select from Inventory of Active Sampling Points 11/1/23-11/30/23 . . Complete ;
12/1/23-12/31/23 ~ Complete
1/1/24 -1/31/24 Complete
2/1/24 -2/29/24 Complete

3/1/24-3/31/24
4/1/24 - 4/30/24
5/1/24 - 5/31/24
6/1/24 - 6/30/24
7/1/24 -7/31/24
8/1/24 - 8/31/24
9/1/24 - 9/30/24
10/1/24 - 10/31/24

Compliance Schedule Activity Due Date Achieved Date
SUBMIT CCR TO THE DEPARTMENT 6/30/2024
SUBMIT CCR CERTIFICATION FORM 8/9/2024
SUBMIT LEAD SERVICE LINE INVENTORY 10/16/2024
COMPLETE INITIAL LSL INVENTORY 10/16/2024
CROSS CONNECTION SURVEY REPORT 3/1/2025
Water Total Lead and
System Water System Facility Sampling Point Sampling Point Coliform Copper Stage
Facility ID ID Description Status Rule  Rule Tier Asbestos WQP 2 DBPR
00600 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM 00004 NEW CANAAN MOBIL A Y
02500 LITTLE BROOK PS RT10 A Y Y
02502 COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL A Y
02505 RAQUET CLUB A Y Y
02507 GERDES RD SS | Y
02508 NEW CANAAN HIGH SS A Y Y

02508D NEW CANAAN MOBIL - D A Y

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements.
Any inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.
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Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section

Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

Connections

3,742

PWS ID ’PWS Name Classification ‘Population Owner Type | Primary Source
CT0900011 AQUARION WATER CO OF CT-NEW CANAAN SYS C 10,097 P SWP
Local Address (where applicable) ‘Service Residential | Commercial Industrial | Combined | Agricultural

Towns Served: NEW CANAAN, STAMFORD

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Water
System Water System Facility
Facility ID

Sampling Point
ID
02508U
02509
02509D
02509U
02536
02552
02553
02554
02555
02556
02557
4
DOWNSTREAM
PB5811
PB5812
PB5813
PB5814
PB5815
PB5816
PB5817
PB5818
PB5819
PB5820
PB5821
PB5822
PB5823
PB5824
PB5825
PB5826
PB5827
PB5828
PB5830
PB5831
PB5832
PB5833
PB5834
PB5835
PB6150
PB6152

Sampling Point
Description

NEW CANAAN MOBIL-U
GERDES RD SS 2008
GERDES RD SS 2008 -
GERDES RD SS 2008 -
MAYO WEED ST SS

NEW CANAAN MOBIL
WEST SCHOOL

NEW CANAAN HIGH
FOREST ST PS

WEST SCHOOLS S
COUNTRY DAY SCHLS S
GENERIC DISTRIBUTION
WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON
159 EAST NEW CAN

109 FOREST ST UNIT11
129 RICHMND HL NW CN
604 PONUS RDG NW CAN
1 FOREST NEW CAN

53 BROOKS ROAD

155 PARISH ROAD

174 MARSHAL RDG NC
663 PONUS RDG NW CAN
275A PARK ST

147 EAST NEW CAN

159 WEED ST

24 RIVER NEW CAN

11 GARABALDI LANE

10 ST JOHN NW CAN

112 MAIN NEW CAN

146 BRUSHY RIDGE RD
109 FOREST ST UNIT 6
457WHITEOAK SHADE RD
27 WAHACKME NW CAN
109 FOREST ST UNIT 4
PB5833 - 675 WEED ST
118 FOREST ST

191 MAIN NEW CAN

49 PARADE HL NW CAN
363 MAIN NEW CAN

Status

A
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Rule

<
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Coliform Copper

Stage
Rule Tier Asbestos WQP 2 DBPR

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements.
Any inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.
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Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section

Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

Connections

3,742

PWS ID ’PWS Name Classification ‘Population Owner Type | Primary Source
CT0900011 AQUARION WATER CO OF CT-NEW CANAAN SYS C 10,097 P SWP
Local Address (where applicable) ‘Service Residential | Commercial Industrial | Combined | Agricultural

Towns Served: NEW CANAAN, STAMFORD

Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Water
System Water System Facility
Facility ID

Sampling Point Sampling Point

ID

PB6277
PB6278
PB6279
PB6280
PB6281
PB6286
PB6302
PB6312
PB6373
PB6376
PB6377
PB6378
PB6379
PB6381
PB6832
PB6833
PB6834
PB6835
PB6837
PB6839
PB7207
PB7365
PB7367
PB8141
PB8142
PB8143
PB8144
PB8145
PB8146
PB8147
PB8148
PB8149
PB8150
PB8151
PB8152
PB8153
PB8154
PB8155
PB8156

Description

292 MAIN ST

26 MARSHALL RIDGE RD
104 CONRAD RD

109 FOREST ST UNIT 2
292 MAIN ST

62 BIRCHWOOD AVE
109 FOREST ST UNIT12
55 NEW NORWALK RD
2 AUTUMN LANE

148 FARM ROAD

137 PARK STREET

50 SOUTHWOOD DRIVE
124 FARM ROAD

4 HOLLY ROAD

652 WEED STREET

216 BRIDLE PATH LANE
42 OLD STAMFORD ROAD
17 HAMPTON LANE

30 PARADE HILL ROAD
198 BAYBERRY ROAD
PB7207- 444 OENOKE R
PB7365- 33 KIMBERLY
PB7367- 232 BRIDLE P
109 FOREST ST UNIT 1
109 FOREST ST UNIT 5
109 FOREST ST UNIT 7
109 FOREST ST UNIT 8
109 FOREST STUNIT 9
109 FOREST ST UNIT10
109 FOREST ST UNIT15
109 FOREST ST UNIT14
294 MAIN ST

23 HOYT FARM DR

25 MARSHALL RIDGE RD
27 CHARLES PLACE

48 HOYT FARM ROAD
64 KELLY GREEN

107 PARADE HILL RD
115 SEMINARY ST

Status

A
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NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements.
Any inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.
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Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section
Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

PWS ID ’PWS Name Classification ‘Population Owner Type | Primary Source

CT0900011 AQUARION WATER CO OF CT-NEW CANAAN SYS C 10,097 P SWP

Local Address (where applicable) ‘Service Residential | Commercial Industrial | Combined | Agricultural
Connections 3,742

Towns Served: NEW CANAAN, STAMFORD
Water System Facility and Sampling Point Inventory

Water Total Lead and
System Water System Facility Sampling Point Sampling Point Coliform Copper Stage
Facility ID ID Description Status Rule  Rule Tier Asbestos WQP 2 DBPR
PB8157 116 FOREST ST A Y 1
PB8158 136 SOUTH AVE A Y 1
PB8159 148 BRUSHY RIDGE RD A Y 1
PB8160 152 MARSHALLRIDGE RD A Y 1
PB8161 157 WEED ST A Y 1
PB8162 166 ORCHARDS DR A Y 1
PB8163 176 MARSHALLRIDGE RD A Y 1
PB8164 207 WEED ST A Y 1
PB8165 222 MARSHALLRIDGE RD A Y 1
PB8166 236 SUNSET HILL RD A Y 1
PB8167 267WHITEOAK SHADERD A Y 1
PB8168 320 OENOKE RIDGE RD A Y 1
PB8169 445 OLD STAMFORD RD A Y 1
PB8170 475 SILVERMINE RD A Y 1
PB8171 604 PONUS RIDGE A Y 1
PB8172 663 PONUS RIDGE A Y 1
PB8173 PB8173- 33 KIMBERLY A Y
UPSTREAM  WITHIN 5 SERVICE CON A
46043 INTERCONNECTION -
CT0150011 - AWC MAIN
50987 WEST SCHOOL TANK
50989 WAVENY TANK
50993 NEW CANAAN HIGH SERVICE
HYDRO TANK
53448 NEW CANAAN HIGH SERVICE
PUMP STATION
PFO1 LITTLE BROOK PUMP STATION
Certified Operator Information
Water System Facility: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM (WSF ID: 00600)
Facility Classification: CLASS 2 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM Certification
Operator Name Operator Type Certification(s) Expiration
HORN, ROBERT CHIEF OPERATOR DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS 11l 6/30/2025
WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR - CLASS Il 6/30/2025
ANDERSON, JOHN K. ASSIGNED OPERATOR DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS 11l 6/30/2025
TARTAGLIA, MICHAEL R. ASSIGNED OPERATOR DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OPERATOR - CLASS Il 12/31/2024

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements.
Any inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.
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Water Quality Monitoring and Compliance Schedule

Connecticut Department of Public Health Drinking Water Section

PWS ID
CT0900011

PWS Name
AQUARION WATER CO OF CT-NEW CANAAN SYS

Classification
C 10,097

Population

Owner Type

p

Primary Source
SWP

Local Address (where applicable)

Service

‘Residential ‘Commercial‘ Industrial ‘ Combined | Agricultural
3,742

Connections

Name
Mr. John P. Walsh

Towns Served: NEW CANAAN, STAMFORD

Organization

Aquarion Water Company

Job Title

Vice President

Mailing Address Line One Mailing Address Line Two City State Zip Code
835 Main Street Mail Stop 700 Bridgeport CcT 06604
Business Phone Extension Fax Mobile Phone Emergency Phone |[Email Address
203-337-5852 203-337-5938 781-413-6175 |jwalsh@aquarionwater.com
Contact Role(s): Legal Contact
Name Organization Job Title
Mr. Robert J. Ulrich Agquarion Water Company of Ct Vp-Supply & Utility
Mailing Address Line One Mailing Address Line Two City State Zip Code
Aquarion Water Company of Ct 505 Huntington St. Shelton CcT 06484

Business Phone
203-926-4320

Extension

Fax Mobile Phone

203-929-5297

Emergency Phone
203-395-3205

Email Address

rulrich@aquarionwater.com

Contact Role(s): Administrative Contact

Please note the following:

1. The residual disinfectant concentration must be measured at the same location and time as each total coliform sample.

2. If a Collection Period is specified, all water quality samples must be collected during the specified period.

3. Depending on results, additional monitoring may be required (i.e. repeat or confirmation samples). This schedule is subject to change, and any related
correspondence sent by the DWS on or after the generation date of this schedule will have precedence over what is contained in this schedule.
If you have any questions, please contact the Drinking Water Section at (860) 509-7333.

http://www.ct.gov/dph/publicdrinkingwater

End of schedule

NOTE: This information has been provided to help owners and operators of public water systems maintain compliance with drinking water quality monitoring requirements.

Any inaccuracies contained herein will not relieve the owner or operator of the requirement to maintain compliance with the applicable regulations.
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